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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

Land Value # of Items Exempt Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of ltems
Homesite ) 8,174,430 982 0 Exempt Property 11,893,800 151 1,805,710 184
Non Homesite + 28,950,510 2,564 3,024,090 Under $500/$2500 35,100 48 265,410 3,260
Productivity Market ) 105,801,120 1,799 0 Abatements 0 0 327,826,050 4
Income 6] 0 0 0 Freeport 0 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 142,926,060 5,345 3,024,090 Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0

Ag/Timber *does not include protested Protested Value 0 0 0 0

Timber Gai *) 0 0 Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
imber ) ?m . Mineral Unknown 0 0
Productivity Market ) 105,801,120 1,799 Interstate Commerce 0 0
Land Ag 1D ¢) 0 0 Foreign Trade 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 Q] 1,502,860 1,789 i
) MultiUse 0 0
Land Ag Timber () 0 0
Productivity Loss (=) 704,298,260 1,789 SolarWind Power 0 0
! ! ’ Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0

Improvements TCEQ/Pollution Control 51,267,242 17
Homesite +) 113,669,020 979 0 Allocation 0 0
New Homesite (@) 614,830 74 0 Historical 0 0
Non Homesite ) 59,455,610 1,096 8,194,120 Disaster Exemption 0 0
New Non Homesite ) 2,567,490 173 15,980 Community Housing 0 0
Income (+) 0 0 0 Childcare Facility 0 0

Total Improvement(=) 176,306,950 2,322 8,210,100 63,196,142 329,897,170

Personal Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 507,671,162
Homesite ) 5,171,990 108 0
New Homesite *) 261,640 16 0 Total Appraised Value (=) 2,759,056,067
Non Homesite )] 19,167,560 423 616,870 .

New Non Homesite +) 1,196,020 53 42,740 Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Total Personal (=) 25,797,210 600 659,610 Homestead H,S ) 0 0
. . - Senior S (+) 0 0

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property Disabled B ) 0 0
Minerals/Oil & Gas (+) 1,522,509,580 43,168 DV 100% (+) 0 0
Industrial Real (+) 463,202,140 14 Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 935,985,289 431 Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 2,921,697,009 43,613 Total Reimbursable (=) 0 0
Total Real & Personal Market (+) 345,030,220 8,267 E?cal')lDiff/mt’"t ® : 8
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+)  2,921,697,009 43,613 Olst?onZI . 5e eran 8 0 0
Total Market Value(=) 3,266,727,229 51,880 Local Disabled * 0 0
20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0 State Homestead (+) 0 0
10% Homestead Cap Loss ) 9,002,530 482 Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (S 0 0
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation -) 1,277,060 123 Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts ) 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 3,256,447,639 Total Exemptions (=) 0
Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0 Total Exemptions* (-) 0
Productivity Loss -) 104,298,260 1,789
Total Market Taxable (=) 3.152,149,379 00 - CRANE COUNTY APPR DIST Net Taxable Value (=) 2,759,056,067
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
& Crane County Appraisal Dist

(00) - CRANE COUNTY APPR DIST

Count of Homesteads H - Homestead D - Disabled Only
. S - Over 65 W - Widow
H s F B D w (o} DV DV100  SS First Resp SS Svc Member F - Disabled Widow O- Over 65 (No HS)
680 389 0 14 0 0 0 20 9 0 0 B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran
DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
.. * i g . 4 (4B, 4H, 48) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
Total Parcels™: 48,563" Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership 5+ (5B, 5H, 5S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder
Total Owners: 8,984

Total Items: 51,880

Special Certified Totals [

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time $0
Partial Exemption
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $79,710 Taxable $0
Taxable $2,360
Value Loss $77,350
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $4,581,260 Taxable $4,581,260
Taxable $4,581,260 ——
Average Values® (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*

Market $118,005 919 Market $108,446,610
Taxable $111,215 Taxable $102,206,830
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $123,978 976 Market $121,002,970
Taxable $117,004 Taxable $114,196,130
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1

Market $116,437 1,085 Market $126,335,080
Taxable $108,995 Taxable $118,259,960
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $48,918 109 Market $5,332,110
Taxable $37,283 Taxable $4,063,830
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D

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(00) - CRANE COUNTY APPR DIST

Category  Items Acres Land AgiTimber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market ~ Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 1,209 429.1090 8,281,650 0 0 8,281,650 129,736,360 0 0 138,018,010 131,330,800
A2 451 333.0846 6,326,600 0 0 6,326,600 6,818,660 348,750 0 13,494,010 12,448,120
A3 3 5.4936 90,850 0 0 90,850 96,720 0 0 187,570 187,570
A* 1,663 767.6872 14,699,100 0 0 14,699,100 136,651,740 348,750 0 151,699,590 143,966,490
B1 7 18.2397 455,670 0 0 455,670 1,694,300 0 0 2,149,970 2,149,970
B2 2 0.6460 15,430 0 0 15,430 286,490 0 0 301,920 223,030
B* 9 18.8857 471,100 0 0 471,100 1,980,790 0 0 2,451,890 2,373,000
C1 380 442.0890 6,927,360 0 0 6,927,360 16,680 0 0 6,944,040 6,908,750
Cc2 5 2.7865 73,450 0 0 73,450 1,900 0 0 75,350 75,350
C3 1 9.2700 9,270 0 0 9,270 0 0 0 9,270 9,270
c* 386 454.1455 7,010,080 0 0 7,010,080 18,580 (1] 0 7,028,660 6,993,370
D1 1,799 476,460.2233 0 1,602,860 105,801,120 1,502,860 0 0 0 1,502,860 1,502,860
D2 24 0.0000 0 0 0 0 568,050 0 0 568,050 568,050
D* 1,823 476,460.2233 0 1,502,860 105,801,120 1,502,860 568,050 0 0 2,070,910 2,070,910
E 1,020  22,165.2584 4,455,580 0 0 4,455,580 179,090 0 0 4,634,670 4,469,900
E1 117 637.3005 1,844,500 0 0 1,844,500 16,647,630 0 0 18,492,130 17,869,770
E2 6 35.5100 205,260 0 0 205,260 156,320 0 0 361,580 252,040
E* 1,143 22,838.0689 6,505,340 0 0 6,505,340 16,983,040 0 0 23,488,380 22,591,710
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,207,690
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,207,690
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 133,898,557
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 133,898,557
F* 273 2,160.3188 5,376,180 0 [t} 5,376,180 11,673,190 0 463,202,140 480,251,510 149,106,247
Gt 39,892 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,522,177,790 1,622,177,790  1,520,427,660
G* 39,892 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,522,177,790 1,522,177,790  1,520,427,660
J1 1 0.2019 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 0 67,010 67,010
J2 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 919,920 919,920 919,920
J3 7 12.0000 4,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 75,282,920 75,286,920 75,286,920
J4 1" 7.6940 770 0 0 770 0 0 1,324,970 1,325,740 1,325,740
J5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 331,950 1,353,480 1,685,430 1,685,430
J6 66 171.8900 27,690 0 0 27,690 61,280 0 513,160,750 513,249,720 483,521,254
J7 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,210 216,210 216,210
J8 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 789,450 789,450 789,450
Jr 98 191.7859 39,050 0 0 39,050 121,700 331,950 593,047,700 593,540,400 563,811,934
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L2 339 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 335,088,230 335,088,230 324,464,557
L2Cc 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 0 4,619,260 4,619,260
L2 340 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 335,088,230 339,707,490 329,083,817
L3 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,470 36,470 36,470
LS 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,806,160 7,806,160 0
L* 4381 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,759,540 342,930,860 353,690,400 335,203,477
M1 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 12,511,269
M* 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 12,511,269
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Py

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(00) - CRANE COUNTY APPR DIST

Category  tems Acres Land AgfTimber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
XB 48 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 24,300 10,800 35,100 0
XC 3,260 0.0000 0 0 0 (] 0 0 265,410 265,410 0
XN 3 0.0000 Q 0 0 0 0 163,570 0 163,570 0
XU 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 a 36,910 55,580 92,490 0
XV 148 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 459,130 0 11,693,320 0
X* 3,462 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 683,910 331,790 12,249,890 0
TOTAL: 49,599 503,840.8529 37,124,940 1,502,860 105,801,120 38,627,800 176,306,950 25,797,210 2,921,697,009 3,162,428,969  2,759,056,067
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Py

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(01) - CRANE COUNTY
Land Value # of ltems Exempt Losses Real-Personal Value # of Items MIUP Value # of Items
Homesite +) 8,174,430 982 0 Exempt Property 11,893,800 151 1,805,710 184
Non Homesite +) 28,950,510 2,564 3,024,090 Under $500/$2500 35,100 48 285,262 3,851
Productivity Market +) 105,801,120 1,799 0 Abatements 0 0 327,826,050 4
Income (+) 0 0 0 Freeport 0 ] 0 0
Total Land (=) 142,926,060 5,345 3,024,090 Goods In Transit 0 o] 0 0
Ag/Timber *does not include protested EIr‘IOtetSte(;:/?;a'Vuel Limitat 0 0 8 0
. R apter alue Limitation 0]
Timber .G.aln (:) 11 0 0 Mineral Unknown 0 0
EI’OC;U:SV;% Market (( )) 105,801, 28 1'793 Interstate Commerce 0 0
an - .
Land Ag 1D1 () 1,502,860 1,789 Foreign Trade 0 0
. MultiUse 0 0
Land Ag Timber Q] 0 0 SolarWind Power 0 0
Productivity Loss (%) 104,296,260 1,789 Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
Improvements TCEQ/Pollution Control 51,267,242 17
Homesite (+) 113,669,020 979 0 Allocation 0 0
New Homesite +) 614,830 74 0 Historical 0 0
Non Homesite (+ 59,455,610 1,096 8,194,120 Disaster Exemption 0 0
New Non Homesite (+) 2,567,490 173 15,980 Community Housing 0 0
Income +) 0 0 0 Childcare Facility 0 0
Total Improvement(=} 176,306,950 2,322 8,210,100 63,196,142 329,917,022
Personal Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 587,851,536
Homesite + 5,171,990 108 0
New Homesite ) 261,640 16 0 Total Appraised Value (=) 2,678,875,693
Non Homesite (+) 19,167,560 423 616,870 .
New Non Homesite +) 1,196,020 53 42,740 Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Total Personal (=) 25,797,210 600 659,610 Homestead H,S (+) 0 0
Mineral/Industrial/Utility/P I Propert Senior S *) 0 0
ineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property Disabled B ) 0 0
Minerals/Oil & Gas (+) 1,522,509,580 43,168 DV 100% ) 1,163,080 9
Industrial Real (+) 463,202,140 14 Surviving Spouse of a Service Member +) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 935,985,289 431 Survivng Spouse of a First Responder +) 0 0
Total Mineral Market Value (=) 2,921,697,009 43,613 Total Reimbursable (=) 1,163,080 9
Total Real & Personal Market +) 345,030,220 8,267 ool Dot ® Sl 1083
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+)  2,921,697,009 43,613 O';t?onz | eteran 8 (oo .
Total Market Value(=) 3,266,727,229 51,880 Local Disabled *) 0 0
20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 80,160,522 6,080 State Homestead (+) 0 0
10% Homestead Cap Loss () 9,002,530 482 Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) +) 0 0
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 1,277,060 123 Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 3,176,287,117 Total Exemptions (=) 35,397,670
Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0 Total Exemptions* (-) 35,397,670
Productivity Loss (-) 104,298,260 1,789 _
Total Market Taxable (=) 3,071,988 857 01 - CRANE COUNTY Net Taxable Value (=) 2,643,478,023
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(01) - CRANE COUNTY

*** Freeze Totals: (This is only for Effective Tax Rate Calculation)

Total Ceiling Tax {of ceilings applied): $72,586.69
Total Freeze Taxable: (-) 20,805,570
New Imp/Pers with Ceiling: (+) 34,430

**Freeze Adjusted Taxable: (=)

2,622,706,883**This number DOES NOT represent any Jurisdiction's Certified Taxable Value**

Estimated Total Levy: ((Net Taxable Value - Total Freeze Taxable + New Imp/Pers with Ceiling) * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax or (Freeze Adjusted Taxable * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax

Count of Homesteads

H S F B D w (0] DV DV100  SS First Resp SS Svc Member
680 389 0 14 0 0 0 20 9 0 0

Total Parcels*: 49,563" Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership

Total Owners: 8,984

Total Items: 51,880

H - Homestead D - Disabled Only
S - Over65 W - Widow
F - Disabled Widow O -Over65 (No HS)

B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran
DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, §S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time
Partial Exemption $736,980
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $79,710 Taxable $0
Taxable $2,360
Value Loss $77,350
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $4,581,260 Taxable $4,389,340
Taxable $4,389,340 o ————
Average Values” (includes protested & exempt value) l
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $118,005 919 Market $108,446,610
Taxable $77,960 Taxable $71,645,540
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $123,978 976 Market $121,002,970
Taxable $82,546 Taxable $80,565,120
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $116,437 1,085 Market $126,335,080
Taxable $76,766 Taxable $83,291,060
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $48,918 109 Market $5,332,110
Taxable $25,009 Taxable $2,725,940
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(01) - CRANE COUNTY

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 1,209 429.1090 8,281,650 0 0 8,281,650 129,736,360 0 0 138,018,010 102,443,810
A2 451 333.0846 6,326,600 0 0 6,326,600 6,818,660 348,750 0 13,494,010 10,777,260
A3 3 5.4936 90,850 0 0 90,850 96,720 0 0 187,570 172,130
A* 1,663 767.6872 14,699,100 0 0 14,699,100 136,651,740 348,750 0 151,699,590 113,393,200
B1 7 18.2397 455,670 0 0 455,670 1,694,300 0 0 2,149,970 2,149,970
B2 2 0.6460 15,430 0 0 15,430 286,490 0 0 301,920 223,030
B* 9 18.8857 471,100 0 0 471,100 1,980,790 0 0 2,451,890 2,373,000
C1 380 442.0890 6,927,360 0 0 6,927,360 16,680 0 0 6,944,040 6,906,340
c2 5 2.7865 73,450 0 0 73,450 1,900 0 0 75,350 75,350
C3 1 9.2700 9,270 0 0 9,270 0 0 0 9,270 9,270
c* 386 454.1455 7,010,080 0 0 7,010,080 18,580 0 0 7,028,660 6,990,960
D1 1,799  476,460.2233 0 1,502,860 105,801,120 1,502,860 0 0 0 1,502,860 1,502,860
D2 24 0.0000 0 0 0 0 568,050 0 0 568,050 568,050
D* 1,823 476,460.2233 0 1,502,860 105,801,120 1,502,860 568,050 0 0 2,070,910 2,070,910
E 1,020 22,165.2584 4,455,580 0 0 4,455,580 179,090 0 0 4,634,670 4,461,090
E1 117 637.3005 1,844,500 0 0 1,844,500 16,647,630 0 0 18,492,130 14,481,550
E2 6 35.5100 205,260 0 0 205,260 156,320 0 0 361,580 226,960
E* 1,143  22,838.0689 6,505,340 0 0 6,505,340 16,983,040 0 0 23,488,380 19,169,600
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,145,720
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,145,720
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 133,898,557
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 133,898,557
F* 273 2,160.3188 5,376,180 0 0 5,376,180 11,673,190 0 463,202,140 480,251,510 149,044,277
G1 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,5621,973,660 1,521,973,660 1,440,761,844
G* 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660  1,521,973,660 1,440,761,844
J1 1 0.2019 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 0 67,010 67,010
J2 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 919,920 919,920 919,920
J3 7 12.0000 4,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 75,282,920 75,286,920 75,286,920
J4 1" 7.6940 770 0 0 770 0 0 1,324,970 1,325,740 1,325,740
J5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 331,950 1,353,480 1,685,430 1,685,430
J6 66 171.8900 27,690 0 0 27,690 61,280 0 513,160,750 513,249,720 483,621,254
J7 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,210 216,210 216,210
J8 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 789,450 789,450 789,450
J* 98 191.7859 39,050 0 0 39,050 121,700 331,950 593,047,700 593,540,400 563,811,934
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L2 339 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 335,088,230 335,088,230 323,949,999
L2C 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 0 4,619,260 4,619,260
L2 340 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 335,088,230 339,707,490 328,569,259
L3 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,470 36,470 36,470
L5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,806,160 7,806,160 0
L* 481 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,759,540 342,930,860 353,690,400 334,688,919
M1 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 11,173,379
M* 369 0.0000 (1] 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 11,173,379
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(01) - CRANE COUNTY

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable

XB 48 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 24,300 10,800 35,100 0
XC 3,851 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 469,540 469,540 0
XN 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 163,570 0 163,570 0
XU 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 36,910 55,580 92,490 0
XV 148 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 459,130 0 11,693,320 0
X* 4,053 949.7376 3,024,090 ] 0 3,024,090 ‘8,210,100 683,910 535,920 12,454,020 ]
TOTAL: 49,599 503,840.8529 37,124,940 1,502,860 105,801,120 38,627,800 176,306,950 25,797,210 2,921,697,009  3,162,428,969  2,643,478,023
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(01R) - CRANE COUNTY ROAD

Land Value # of ltems Exempt Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of Items
Homesite + 8,174,430 982 0 Exempt Property 11,893,800 151 1,805,710 184
Non Homesite +) 28,950,510 2,564 3,024,090 Under $500/$2500 35,100 48 285,262 3,851
Productivity Market (+) 105,801,120 1,799 0 Abatements 0 0 327,826,050 4
Income (6] 0 0 0 Freeport 0 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 142,926,060 5,345 3,024,090 Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0

Ag/Timber *does not include protested ELOteSteg;/al\';'e L t 0 0 0 0

. . apter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Timber _G_aln (:) 0 0 Mineral Unknown 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 105,801,120 1,799 Interstate Commerce 0 0
Land Ag 1D ¢ 0 0 Foreign Trade 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 Q] 1,502,860 1,789 .
. MultiUse 0 0
Land Ag Timber Q] 0 0 Solarind Power 0 0
Productivity Loss (%) 104,298,260 1,789 Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0

Improvements TCEQ/Pollution Control 51,267,242 17
Homesite (+) 113,669,020 979 0 Allocation 0 0
New Homesite G 614,830 74 0 Histarical 0 0
Non Homesite (+) 59,455,610 1,096 8,194,120 Disaster Exemption 0 0
New Non Homesite + 2,567,490 173 15,980 Community Housing 0 0
Income +) 0 0 0 Childcare Facility 0 0

Total Improvemem‘(=) 176,306,950 2,322 8,210, 100 63,196,142 329,917,022

Personal Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 587,851,536
Homesite (+) 5,171,990 108 0
New Homesite (*) 261,640 16 0 Total Appraised Value (=) 2,678,875,693
Non Homesite (+) 19,167,560 423 616,870 .

New Non Homesite +) 1.196.020 53 42.740 Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Total Personal (=) 25,797,210 600 659,610 Homestead H,S ™) 0 0
: . . Senior S ) 0 0

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property Disabled B * 0 0
Minerals/Qil & Gas (+) 1,522,509,580 43,168 DV 100% +) 1,163,080 9
Industrial Real (+) 463,202,140 14 Surviving Spouse of a Service Member Q) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 935,985,289 431 Survivng Spouse of a First Responder *+) 0 0

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 2,921,697,009 43,613 Total Reimbursable (=) 1,163,080 9
Total Real & Personal Market (+) 345,030,220 8,267 Local Disoount ® Sl 1'°fg
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+)  2.921,697,009 43,613 O':téi‘onzl o eren 8 oo .
Total Market Value(=) 3,266,727,229 51,880 Local Disabled ) 0 0
20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 80,160,522 6,080 State Homestead (+) 1,922,680 689
10% Homestead Cap Loss ) 9,002,530 482 Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation -) 1,277,060 123 Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 3,176,287,117 Total Exemptions (=) 37,320,350
Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0 Total Exemptions® (-) 37,320,350
Productivity Loss () 104,298,260 1,789
01R - CRANE COUNTY ROAD Net Taxable Value (=) 2,641,555,343

Total Market Taxable(=) 3,071,988,857
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(01R) - CRANE COUNTY ROAD

'*** Freeze Totals: (This is only for Effective Tax Rate Calculation)

Total Ceiling Tax (of ceilings applied): $72,586.69
Total Freeze Taxable: (-) 20,766,570
New Imp/Pers with Ceiling: (+) 34,430

**Freeze Adjusted Taxable: (=)

Estimated Total Levy: ((Net Taxable Value - Total Freeze Taxable + New Imp/Pers with Ceiling) * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax

2,620,823,203**This number DOES NOT represent any Jurisdiction's Certified Taxable Value**

Count of Homesteads

H S F B D w
680 389 0 14 0 0

Total Parcels*:
Total Owners: 8,984
Total Items: 51,880

0 Dv Dv100

SS First Resp SS Svc Member
0 20 9 0 0

49,563 Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership

or (Freeze Adjusted Taxable * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax

H - Homestead D - Disabled Only

S - Over65 W - Widow
F - Disabled Widow O - Over 85 (No HS)
B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran

DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5" (5B, 5H, 58) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time
Partial Exemption $664,980
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $79,710 Taxable $0
Taxable $2,360
Value Loss $77,350
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $4,581,260 Taxable $4,382,620
Taxable $4,382,620
lAverage Values™ (includes protested & exempt value) l
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $118,005 919 Market $108,446,610
Taxable $76,174 Taxable $70,004,240
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $123,978 976 Market $121,002,970
Taxable $80,769 Taxable $78,830,100
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $116,437 1,085 Market $126,335,080
Taxable $74,999 Taxable $81,373,510
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $48,918 109 Market $5,332,110
Taxable $23,334 Taxable $2,543,410

7/30/2024 3:25:25PM
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@

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(01R) - CRANE COUNTY ROAD

Category  ltems Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Minera! Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 1,209 429.1090 8,281,650 0 0 8,281,650 129,736,360 0 0 138,018,010 100,948,340
A2 451 333.0846 6,326,600 0 0 6,326,600 6,818,660 348,750 0 13,494,010 10,634,430
A3 3 5.4936 90,850 0 0 90,850 96,720 0 0 187,570 169,130
A* 1,663 767.6872 14,699,100 0 0 14,699,100 136,651,740 348,750 0 151,699,590 111,751,900
B1 7 18.2397 455,670 0 0 455,670 1,694,300 0 0 2,148,970 2,148,970
B2 2 0.6460 15,430 0 0 15,430 286,490 0 0 301,920 223,030
B* 9 18.8857 471,100 0 0 471,100 1,980,790 0 0 2,451,890 2,373,000
C1 380 442.0890 6,927,360 0 0 6,927,360 16,680 0 0 6,944,040 6,906,100
Cc2 5 2.7865 73,450 0 0 73,450 1,900 0 0 75,350 75,350
C3 1 9.2700 9,270 0 0 9,270 0 0 0 9,270 9,270
c* 386 454.1455 7,010,080 0 0 7,010,080 18,580 0 0 7,028,660 6,990,720
D1 1,799 476,460.2233 0 1,502,860 105,801,120 1,502,860 0 0 0 1,502,860 1,502,860
D2 24 0.0000 0 0 0 0 568,050 0 0 568,050 568,050
D* 1,823 476,460.2233 0 1,502,860 105,801,120 1,502,360 568,050 0 0 2,070,910 2,070,910
E 1,020  22,165.2584 4,455,580 0 0 4,455,580 179,090 0 0 4,634,670 4,461,090
E1 17 637.3005 1,844,500 0 0 1,844,500 16,647,630 0 0 18,492,130 14,387,830
E2 6 35.5100 205,260 0 0 205,260 156,320 0 0 361,580 223,960
E* 1,143  22,838.0689 6,505,340 0 0 6,505,340 16,983,040 0 0 23,488,380 19,072,880
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,143,830
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,143,830
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 133,898,557
F2 46 1,685.4670 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 133,898,557
F* 273 2,160.3188 5,376,180 0 ] 5,376,180 11,673,190 0 463,202,140 480,251,510 149,042,387
G1 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,521,973,660  1,440,761,844
G* 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,621,973,660  1,440,761,844
J1 1 0.2019 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 0 67,010 67,010
J2 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 919,820 919.920 919,920
J3 7 12.0000 4,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 75,282,920 75,286,920 75,286,920
J4 1 7.6940 770 0 0 770 0 0 1,324,970 1,325,740 1,325,740
J5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 331,950 1,353,480 1,685,430 1,685,430
J6 66 171.8900 27,690 0 0 27,690 61,280 0 513,160,750 513,249,720 483,521,254
J7 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,210 216,210 216,210
J8 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 789,450 789,450 789,450
J* 98 191.7859 39,050 0 0 39,050 121,700 331,950 593,047,700 593,540,400 563,811,934
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,180
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L2 339 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 335,088,230 335,088,230 323,949,999
L2C 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 0 4,619,260 4,619,260
L2 340 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 335,088,230 339,707,490 328,569,259
L3 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,470 36,470 36,470
L5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 Q 0 0 7,806,160 7,806,160 0
L* 481 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,759,540 342,930,860 353,690,400 334,688,919
M1 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 10,990,849
m* 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 10,990,849
7/30/2024 3:25:25PM Page 11 of 33




2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(01R) - CRANE COUNTY ROAD

Category  [tems Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxahle
XB 48 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 24,300 10,800 35,100 0
XC 3,851 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 469,540 469,540 0
XN 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 163,570 0 163,570 0
XU 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 36,910 55,580 92,490 0
XV 148 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 459,130 0 11,693,320 0
X* 4,053 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,080 8,210,100 683,310 535,920 12,454,020 0
TOTAL: 49,599 503,840.8529 37,124,940 1,502,860 105,801,120 38,627,800 176,306,950 25,797,210 2,921,697,009 3,162,428,969  2,641,555,343

713002024

3:25:25PM
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(10) - CITY OF CRANE

Land Value # of ltems Exempt
Homesite (+) 4,293,480 758 0
Non Homesite ) 6,990,170 727 1,925,140
Productivity Market (+) 0 0 0
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 11,283,650 1,485 1,925,140

Agl/Timber *does not include protested
Timber Gain + 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 0 0
Land Ag 1D Q] 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 Q] 0 0
Land Ag Timber ) 0 0

Productivity Loss (=) 0 0

Improvements
Homesite (+) 84,690,340 758 0
New Homesite (+) 291,190 52 0
Non Homesite Q)] 39,575,580 639 6,805,730
New Non Homesite +) 588,980 63 15,980
Income ) 0 0 0

Total Improvement (=) 125,146,090 1,512 6,821,710

Personal
Homesite +) 1,693,460 43 0
New Homesite ) 91,510 8 0
Non Homesite (+) 7,941,050 235 471,690
New Non Homesite () 430,830 26 5.830

Total Personal (=) 10,156,850 312 477,520

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property
Minerals/Qil & Gas (+) 57,260 6
Industrial Real () 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 8,095,917 52

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 8,153,177 58

Total Real & Personal Market (+) 146,586,590 3,309

Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+) 8,153,177 58

Total Market Value (=) 154,739,767 3,367

20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0

10% Homestead Cap Loss () 5,921,610 346

20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 784,820 68
Total Market After Cap(=) 148,033,337

Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0

Productivity Loss () 0 0
Total Market Taxable (=) 148,033,337

7/30/2024 3:25:25PM

Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of Items
Exempt Property 9,224,370 94 55,580 2
Under $500/$2500 27,730 34 0 0
Abatements 0 0 0 0
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 4] 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Mineral Unknown 0 0
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0
MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 0 0
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 57,090 1
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0
Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0

9,309,190 55,580
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 16,071,200
Total Appraised Value (=) 138,668,567

Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S +) 0 0
Senior S (+) 0 0
Disabled B +) 0 0
DV 100% (+) 514,680 4
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member +) 0 0
Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Reimbursable (=) 514,680 4
Local Discount G 0 0
Disabled Veteran ) 125,500 1
Optional 65 ) 3,413,220 293
Local Disabled (+) 0 0
State Homestead (+) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) o] 0
Total Exemptions (=) 4,053,400
Total Exemptions™ (-) 4,053,400
10 - CITY OF CRANE Net Taxable Value (=) 134,615,167
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(10) - CITY OF CRANE

|C°unt of Homesteads | H - Homestead D - Disabled Only
" S - Over 65 W - Widow
H S F B D w (0] DV DV100  SS First Resp SS Svc Member F - Disabled Widow O - Over 65 (No HS)
492 293 0 13 0 0 0 13 4 0 0 B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran
DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
. P . 4 (48, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
Total Parcels*: 1,832 Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership 5% (5B, 5H, 55) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder
Total Owners: 1,523
Total Items: 3,367

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time
Partial Exemption $386,360
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $0 Taxable $0
Taxable $0
Value Loss $0
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $1,380,700 Taxable $1,377,490
Taxable $1,377,490
Iﬂverage Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $117,854 757 Market $89,215,490
Taxable $106,387 Taxable $80,535,140
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $117,854 757 Market $89,215,490
Taxable $106,387 Taxable $80,535,140
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $113,608 801 Market $91,000,460
Taxable $101,918 Taxable $81,636,170
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $40,567 44 Market $1,784,970
Taxable $25,023 Taxable $1,101,030

7/30/2024 3:25:25PM Page 14 of 33



@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(10) - CITY OF CRANE

Category  ltems Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable

A1 1,046 224.9501 5,804,990 0 0 5,804,990 109,083,450 0 0 114,888,440 105,481,230
A2 160 30.4691 876,680 0 0 876,680 2,668,750 23,040 0 3,568,470 3,108,280
A* 1,206 255.4192 6,681,670 0 0 6,681,670 111,752,200 23,040 0 118,456,910 108,589,510
B1 5 3.8397 167,670 0 0 167,670 880,570 0 0 1,048,240 1,048,240
B2 1 0.2603 7,730 0 0 7,730 111,440 0 0 119,170 40,280
B* 6 4.1000 175,400 0 0 175,400 992,010 0 0 1,167,410 1,088,520
c1 67 12.9955 410,980 0 0 410,980 1,680 0 0 412,660 410,370
c2 2 0.4133 33,050 0 0 33,050 1,900 0 0 34,950 34,950
c* 69 13.4088 444,030 0 0 444,030 3,580 0 0 447,610 445,320
F1 120 43.3132 2,050,820 0 0 2,050,820 5,498,930 0 0 7,549,750 7,422,440
F1 120 43.3132 2,050,820 0 0 2,050,820 5,498,930 0 0 7,549,750 7,422,440
F* 120 43.3132 2,050,820 0 0 2,050,820 5,498,930 0 0 7,549,750 7,422,440
J1 1 0.2019 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 0 67,010 67,010
J2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 830,400 830,400 830,400
J3 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 807,640 807,640 807,640
Ja 3 0.0000 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 162,530 162,530 162,530
J6 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,171,090 1,171,090 1,171,090
J7 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 166,100 166,100 166,100
J* 9 0.2018 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 3,137,760 3,204,770 3,204,770
L1 97 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,886,290 0 4,886,290 4,829,200
L1 97 0.0000 0 0 ] 0 0 4,886,290 ] 4,886,290 4,829,200
L2 43 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,957,743 4,957,743 4,957,743
L2 43 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,957,743 4,957,743 4,957,743
L* 140 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,886,290 4,957,743 9,844,033 9,786,943
M1 152 0.0000 0 0 0 0 17,240 4,743,950 414 4,761,604 4,077,664
M 152 0.0000 0 0 0 0 17,240 4,743,950 414 4,761,604 4,077,664
XB 34 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 26,050 1,680 27,730 0
XN 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 18,390 0 18,390 0
XU 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,580 55,580 0
XV 93 78.8541 1,925,140 0 0 1,925,140 6,821,710 459,130 0 9,205,980 0
X* 130 78.8541 1,925,140 0 0 1,925,140 6,821,710 503,570 57,260 9,307,680 0
TOTAL: 1,832 395.2972 11,283,650 0 0 11,283,650 125,146,090 10,156,850 8,153,177 154,739,767 134,615,167
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(30) - CRANE |.S.D.

Land

Homesite (+)
Non Homesite (+)
Productivity Market +)
Income (+)

Total Land (=)

Ag/Timber *does not include protested

Timber Gain +
Productivity Market +)
Land Ag 1D )
Land Ag 1D1 )
Land Ag Timber Q]
Productivity Loss (=)

Improvements
Homesite )]
New Homesite (+)
Non Homesite +)
New Non Homesite (+)
Income (+)
Total Improvement (=)

Personal

Homesite (+)
New Homesite +
Non Homesite +)
New Non Homesite (+)

Total Personal (=)

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property

Minerals/Qil & Gas (+)
Industrial Real (+)
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+)

Total Mineral Market Value (=)

Total Real & Personal Market (+)
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+)
Total Market Value(=)

20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-)

10% Homestead Cap Loss (-)
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation -)

Total Market After Cap(=)
Land Timber Gain (+)
Productivity Loss )

Total Market Taxable(=)

Value # of items Exempt
8,174,430 982 0
28,950,510 2,564 3,024,090
88,301,430 1,695 0
0 0 0
125,426,370 5,241 3,024,090
0 0
88,301,430 1,695
0 0
1,269,460 1,685
0 0
87,031,970 1,685
113,669,020 979 0
614,830 74 0
59,419,720 1,095 8,194,120
2,567,490 173 15,980
0 0 0
176,271,060 2,321 8,210,100
5,171,990 108 0
261,640 16 0
18,835,610 421 616,870
1,196,020 53 42,740
25,465,260 598 659,610
1,522,509,580 43,168
463,202,140 14
935,985,289 431
2,921,697,009 43,613
327,162,690 8,160
2,921,697,009 43,613
3,248,859,699 51,773
80,160,522 6,080
9,002,530 482
1,277,060 123
3,158,419,587
0 0
87,031,970 1,685

3,071,387,617

Losses Real-Personal Value # of Items MIUP Value # of Items
Exempt Property 11,893,800 151 1,805,710 184
Under $500/$2500 35,100 48 285,262 3,851
Abatements 0 0 0 0
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 107,212,580 2
Mineral Unknown 29,800,960 212
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0
MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 0 0
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 51,267,242 17
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0]

Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0
63,196,142 139,104,512
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 379,772,736

Total Appraised Value (=)

2,869,086,963

Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S (+) 77,995,060 1,002
Senior S (+) 1,461,800 152
Disabled B (+) 40,000 4
DV 100% (+) 384,480 5
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Reimbursable (=) 79,881,340 1,253
Local Discount +) 0 0
Disabled Veteran (+) 70,940 8
Optional 65 €] 7,290,920 138
Local Disabled (+) 0 0
State Homestead +) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) +) 0 0
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts +) 0 0

Total Exemptions (=) 87,243,200
Total Exemptions* (-) 87,243,200

30 - CRANE 1.S.D. Net Taxable Value (=)

2,781,843,763

30IS - CRANE L.S.D. I&S Net Taxable Value (=)

2,889,056,343

7/30/2024
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist
(30) - CRANE I.S.D.

|’** Freeze Totals: (This is only for Effective Tax Rate Calculation)

Total Ceiling Tax (of ceilings applied):
Total Freeze Taxable:
New Imp/Pers with Ceiling:

—_

-)

+)

—_

**Freeze Adjusted Taxable: (=)
**|&S Freeze Adjusted Taxable: (=)

Estimated Total Levy: ((Net Taxable Value - Total Freeze Taxable + New Imp/Pers with Ceiling) * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax

$8,249.26
3,723,170

0

2,778,120,593**This number DOES NOT represent any Jurisdiction's Certified Taxable Value**
2,885,333,173**This number DOES NOT represent any Jurisdiction's Certified Taxable Value**

or (Freeze Adjusted Taxable * Tax Rate / 100) + Total Ceiling Tax

Count of Homesteads

H - Homestead D - Disabled Only

H S F B D
680 389 0

Total Parcels*:
Total Owners: 8,981

Total ltems: 51,773

- S -0Qver65 W - Widow
o} DV DV100  SS First Resp SS Svc Member F - Disabled Widow 0 - Over 65 (No HS)
0 20 9 0 0 B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran

49,457 Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership

DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
4 (4B, 4H, 48) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, 5S) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time
Partial Exemption $362,880
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $79,710 Taxable $0
Taxable $2,360
Value Loss $77,350
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $4,581,260 Taxable $4,006,720
Taxable $4,006,720 T———
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $118,005 919 Market $108,446,610
Taxable $28,143 Taxable $25,863,860
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $123,978 976 Market $121,002,970
Taxable $32,268 Taxable $31,493,690
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $116,437 1,085 Market $126,335,080
Taxable $29,178 Taxable $31,657,860
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $48,918 109 Market $5.332,110
Taxable $1,506 Taxable $164,170
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@

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(30) - CRANE I.S.D.

Category  ltems Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
Al 1,209 429.1090 8,281,650 0 0 8,281,650 129,736,360 0 0 138,018,010 58,739,460
A2 451 333.0846 6,326,600 0 0 6,326,600 6,818,660 348,750 0 13,494,010 8,761,680
A3 3 5.4936 90,850 0 0 90,850 96,720 0 0 187,570 110,380
A* 1,663 767.6872 14,699,100 0 0 14,699,100 136,651,740 348,750 0 151,699,590 67,611,520
B1 7 18.2397 455,670 0 0 455,670 1,694,300 0 0 2,149,970 2,149,970
B2 2 0.6460 15,430 0 0 15,430 286,490 0 0 301,920 223,030
B* 9 18.8857 471,100 0 0 471,100 1,980,790 0 0 2,451,890 2,373,000
C1 380 442.0890 6,927,360 0 0 6,927,360 16,680 0 0 6,944,040 6,900,750
c2 5 2.7865 73,450 0 0 73,450 1,900 0 0 75,350 75,350
C3 1 9.2700 9,270 0 0 9,270 0 0 0 9,270 9,270
c* 386 454.1455 7,010,080 0 0 7,010,080 18,580 0 0 7,028,660 6,985,370
D1 1,695 411,215.4233 0 1,269,460 88,301,430 1,269,460 0 0 0 1,269,460 1,269,460
D2 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 532,160 0 0 532,160 532,160
D* 1,718  411,215.4233 0 1,269,460 88,301,430 1,269,460 532,160 0 0 1,801,620 1,801,620
E 1,020  22,165.2584 4,455,580 0 0 4,455,580 179,090 0 0 4,634,670 4,460,250
E1 17 637.3005 1,844,500 0 0 1,844,500 16,647,630 0 0 18,492,130 11,067,980
E2 6 35.5100 205,260 0 0 205,260 156,320 0 0 361,580 209,230
E* 1,143  22,838.0689 6,505,340 0 0 6,505,340 16,983,040 0 0 23,488,330 15,737,460
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,081,370
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,176 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,081,370
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 354,512,027
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 354,512,027
F* 273 2,160.3188 5,376,180 o 0 5,376,180 11,673,190 0 463,202,140 480,251,510 369,593,397
G1 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,621,973,660  1,410,960,884
G* 39,301 0.0000 0 1} 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,521,973,660 1,410,960,834
J 1 0.2019 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 0 67.010 67,010
J2 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 919,920 919,920 919,920
J3 7 12.0000 4,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 75,282,920 75,286,920 75,286,920
J4 1 7.6940 770 0 0 770 0 0 1,324,970 1,325,740 1,325,740
J5 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,353,480 1,353,480 1,353,480
Jé 66 171.8900 27,690 0 0 27,690 61,280 0 513,160,750 513,249,720 483,521,254
J7 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,210 216,210 216,210
J8 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 789,450 789,450 789,450
J* 96 191.7859 39,050 0 0 39,050 121,700 0 593,047,700 593,208,450 563,479,984
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L2 339 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 335,088,230 335,088,230 323,949,999
L2C 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 0 4,619,260 4,619,260
L2 340 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 335,088,230 339,707,490 328,569,259
L3 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,470 36,470 36,470
L5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,806,160 7,806,160 0
L* 4381 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,759,540 342,930,860 353,690,400 334,688,919
M1 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 8,611,609
M* 369 0.0000 (1} 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 8,611,609
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(30) - CRANE 1.S.D.

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxabie Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
XB 48 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 24,300 10,800 35,100 0
XC 3,851 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 469,540 469,540 0
XN 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 163,570 0 163,570 0
XU 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 36,910 55,580 92,490 0
XV 148 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3.024.090 8,210,100 459,130 0 11,693,320 0
X* 4,053 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 683,910 535,920 12,454,020 0
TOTAL: 49,492 438,596.0529 37,124,940 1,269,460 88,301,430 38,394,400 176,271,060 25,465,260 2,921,697,009 3,161,827,729  2,781,843,763
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

Land Value # of Items Exempt
Homesite (+) 8,174,430 982 0
Non Homesite +) 28,950,510 2,564 3,024,090
Productivity Market (+) 88,301,430 1,695 0
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 125,426,370 5,241 3,024,090

Ag/Timber *does not include protested
Timber Gain (+) 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 88,301,430 1,695
Land Ag 1D Q] 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 Q] 1,269,460 1,685
Land Ag Timber Q] 0 0

Productivity Loss (=) 87,031,970 1,685

Improvements
Homesite 6] 113,669,020 979 0
New Homesite +) 614,830 74 0
Non Homesite (+) 59,419,720 1,095 8,194,120
New Non Homesite +) 2,567,490 173 15,980
Income (+) 0 0 0

Total Improvement (=) 176,271,060 2,321 8,210,100

Personal
Homesite (G 5,171,990 108 0
New Homesite (+) 261,640 16 0
Non Homesite &) 18,835,610 421 616,870
New Non Homesite (+) 1,196,020 53 42,740

Total Personal (=) 25,465,260 598 659,610

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property
Minerals/Qil & Gas (+) 1,522,509,580 43,168
Industrial Real (+) 463,202,140 14
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 935,985,289 431

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 2,921,697,009 43,613

Total Real & Personal Market (+) 327,162,690 8,160
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+) 2,921,697,009 43,613
Total Market Value(=) 3,248,859,699 51,773

20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 80,160,522 6,080
10% Homestead Cap Loss (-) 9,002,530 482
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation () 1,277,060 123

Total Market After Cap(=) 3,158,419,5687

Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0
Productivity Loss -) 87,031,970 1,685

Total Market Taxable (=

~—

3,071,387,617

(50) - CRANE MEMORIAL HOSP
Losses Real-Personal Value # of Items MIUP Value # of ltems
Exempt Property 11,893,800 151 1,805,710 184
Under $500/$2500 35,100 48 285,262 3,851
Abatements 0 0 79,582,310 1
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Mineral Unknown 29,800,960 212
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0
MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 0 0
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 51,267,242 17
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0
Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0
63,196,142 111,474,242
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 352,142,466

Total Appraised Value (=)

2,896,717,233

Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S (+) 0 0
Senior S (+) 0 0
Disabled B () 0 0
DV 100% +) 1,163,080 9
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member +) 0 0
Survivng Spouse of a First Responder +) 0 0

Total Reimbursable (=) 1,163,080 9
Local Discount +) 23,693,670 1,083
Disabled Veteran (+ 172,940 16
Optional 65 €3] 10,367,980 388
Local Disabled +) 0 0
State Homestead +) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) +) 0 0
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts (+) 0 0
Total Exemptions (=) 35,397,670
Total Exemptions™ (-) 35,397,670
50 - CRANE MEMORIAL HOSP Net Taxable Value (=) 2,861,319,563

7/30/2024 3:25:25PM
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Count of Homesteads

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(50) - CRANE MEMORIAL HOSP

H S F B D w
680 389 0 14 0 0

Total Parcels*:
Total Owners: 8,981

Total Items: 51,773

o} DV

DV100 SS First Resp SS Sve Member
0 20 9 0 0

49,457 Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership

H - Homestead

S - Over 65

F - Disabled Widow

B - Disabled
DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran

W - Widow

D - Disabled Only

O - Over65 (No HS)
DV - Disabled Veteran

4 (4B, 4H, 48) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, 5§8) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption ¢
Exempt Value of First Time
Partia'I)Exemption $736,980
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $79,710 Taxable $0
Taxable $2,360
Value Loss $77,350
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $4,581,260 Taxable $4,389,340
Taxable $4,389,340
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value)
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $118,005 919 Market $108,446,610
Taxable $77,960 Taxable $71,645,540
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $123,978 976 Market $121,002,970
Taxable $82,546 Taxable $80,565,120
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $116,437 1,085 Market $126,335,080
Taxable $76,766 Taxable $83,291,060
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $48,918 109 Market $5,332,110
Taxable $25,009 Taxable $2,725,940
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(50) - CRANE MEMORIAL HOSP

Category  ltems Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 1,209 429.1090 8,281,650 0 0 8,281,650 129,736,360 0 0 138,018,010 102,443,810
A2 451 333.0846 6,326,600 0 0 6,326,600 6,818,660 348,750 0 13,494,010 10,777,260
A3 3 5.4936 90,850 0 0 90,850 96,720 0 0 187,570 172,130
A* 1,663 767.6872 14,699,100 0 0 14,699,100 136,651,740 348,750 0 151,699,590 113,393,200
B1 7 18.2397 455,670 0 0 455,670 1,694,300 0 0 2,149,970 2,149,970
B2 2 0.6460 15,430 0 0 15,430 286,490 0 0 301,920 223,030
B* 9 18.8857 471,100 0 0 471,100 1,980,790 0 0 2,451,890 2,373,000
C1 380 442.0890 6,927,360 0 0 6,927,360 16,680 0 0 6,944,040 6,906,340
c2 5 2.7865 73,450 0 0 73,450 1,900 0 0 75,350 75,350
C3 1 9.2700 9,270 0 0 9,270 0 0 0 9,270 9,270
c* 386 454.1455 7,010,080 0 0 7,010,080 18,580 (1] 0 7,028,660 6,990,960
D1 1,695 411,215.4233 a 1,269,460 88,301,430 1,269,460 0 0 0 1,269,460 1,269,460
D2 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 532,160 0 0 532,160 532,160
D* 1,718  411,215.4233 0 1,269,460 88,301,430 1,269,460 532,160 0 0 1,801,620 1,801,620
E 1,020 22,165.2584 4,455,580 0 0 4,455,580 179,090 0 0 4,634,670 4,461,090
E1 117 637.3005 1,844,500 0 0 1,844,500 16,647,630 0 0 18,492,130 14,481,550
E2 6 35.5100 205,260 0 0 205,260 156,320 0 0 361,580 226,960
E* 1,443  22,838.0689 6,505,340 0 0 6,505,340 16,983,040 0 0 23,488,380 19,169,600
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,145,720
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,145,720
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 382,142,297
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 382,142,297
F* 273 2,160.3188 5,376,180 0 0 5,376,180 11,673,190 0 463,202,140 480,251,510 397,288,017
G1 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,621,973,660 1,410,960,884
G* 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,521,973,660 1,410,960,884
J1 1 0.2019 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 0 67,010 67,010
J2 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 919,920 919,920 919,920
J3 7 12.0000 4,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 75,282,920 75,286,920 75,286,920
J4 1 7.6940 770 0 0 770 0 0 1,324,970 1,325,740 1,325,740
J5 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,353,480 1,353,480 1,353,480
J6 66 171.8900 27,690 0 0 27,690 61,280 0 513,160,750 513,249,720 483,521,254
J7 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,210 216,210 216,210
J8 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 789,450 789,450 789,450
J* 96 191.7859 39,050 0 0 39,050 121,700 0 593,047,700 593,208,450 563,479,984
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L2 339 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 335,088,230 335,088,230 323,949,999
L2C 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 0 4,619,260 4,619,260
L2 340 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 335,088,230 339,707,490 328,569,259
L3 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,470 36,470 36,470
L5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,806,160 7,806,160 0
L* 431 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,759,540 342,930,860 353,690,400 334,688,919
M1 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 11,173,379
M 369 0.0000 0 0 0 1] 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 11,173,379
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(50) - CRANE MEMORIAL HOSP

Category  [tems Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
XB 48 0.0000 ] 0 0 ] 0 24,300 10,800 35,100 0
XC 3,851 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 469,540 469,540 0
XN 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 163,570 0 163,570 0
XU 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 36,910 55,580 92,490 0
XV 148 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 459,130 0 11,693,320 0
X 4,053 9497376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 683,910 535,920 12,454,020 0
TOTAL: 49,492 438,596.0529 37,124,940 1,269,460 88,301,430 38,394,400 176,271,060 25,465,260 2,921,697,008  3,161,827,729  2,861,319,563
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

@

(60) - CRANE CO WATER DIST

Land Value # of ltems Exempt Losses Real-Personal Value # of Items MIUP Value # of ltems
Homesite (+) 8,174,430 982 0 Exempt Property 11,893,800 151 1,805,710 184
Non Homesite (+) 28,950,510 2,564 3,024,090 Under $500/$2500 35,100 48 285,262 3,851
Productivity Market (+) 88,301,430 1,695 0 Abatements 0 0 264,295,399 3
Income (+) 0 0 0 Freeport 0 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 125,426,370 5,241 3,024,090 Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0

Ag/Timber *does not include protested Protested Value 0 0 0 0

. . Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Timber Gain % 0 0 Mineral Unknown 29,800,960 212
Productivity Market + 88,301,430 1,695 Interstate Commerce 0 0
Land Ag 1D Q] 0 0 Foreign Trade 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 Q] 1,269,460 1,685 -
. MultiUse 0 0
Land Ag Timber 0 g g Solar/wind Power 0 0
Productivity Loss (%) 87,031,970 1,685 Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0

Improvements TCEQ/Pollution Control 51,267,242 17
Homesite (+) 113,669,020 979 0 Allocation 0 0
New Homesite +) 614,830 74 0 Historical 0 0
Non Homesite ) 59,419,720 1,095 8,194,120 Disaster Exemption 0 0
New Non Homesite (+) 2,567,490 173 15,980 Community Housing 0 0
Income +) 0 0 0 Childcare Facility o] 0

Total Improvement(=) 176,271,060 2,321 8,210,100 63,196,142 296,187,331

Personal Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 536,855,555
Homesite (+) 5,171,990 108 0
New Homesite *) 261,640 16 0 Total Appraised Value (=) 2,712,004,144
Non Homesite ) 18,835,610 421 616,870 .

New Non Homesite +) 1.196.020 53 42.740 Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Total Personal (=) 25,465,260 598 659,610 Homestead H,S ) 0 0
: . - Senior S ) 0 0

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property Disabled B ) 0 0
Minerals/Oil & Gas (+) 1,5622,509,580 43,168 DV 100% + 1,163,080 9
Industrial Real (+) 463,202,140 14 Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 935,985,289 431 Survivng Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 2,921,697,009 43,613 Total Reimbursable (=) 1,163,080 9
Total Real & Personal Market (+) 327,162,690 8,160 Local Discount % 23,693,670 1083
Total Mineral/industrial Market (+)  2,921,697,009 43,613 Disabled VEigran ) 172,940 16
Total Market Value(=) —_3,248,859,699 51,773 Optional 65 ) 1,863,840 388
1478,895, ’ Local Disabled +) 65,000 13
20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 80,160,522 6,080 State Homestead +) 0 0
10% Homestead Cap Loss -) 9,002,530 482 Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 1,277,060 123 Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts * 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 3,158,419,587 Total Exemptions (=) 26,958,530
Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0 Total Exemptions™ (-) 26,958,530
Productivity Loss (-) 87,031,970 1,685

Total Market Taxable (=)

3,071,387,617

60 - CRANE CO WATER DIST Net Taxable Value (=)

2,685,045,614
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Count of Homesteads

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(60) - CRANE CO WATER DIST

H S F B D w
680 389 0 14 0 0

Total Parcels*:

Total Owners: 8,981
Total ltems: 51,773

o DV DV100

SS First Resp SS Sve Member
0 20 9 0 0

49,457 Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership

H - Homestead D - Disabled Only

S - Over 65 W - Widow
F - Disabled Widow O - Over65 (No HS)
B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran

DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
4 (4B, 4H, 48) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, 58) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time

Absolute Exemption $0
Exempt Value of First Time
Partial Exemption $261,530
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $79,710 Taxable $0
Taxable $2,360
Value Loss $77,350
New limprovement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $4,581,260 Taxable $4,426,250
Taxable $4,426,250
Average Values” (includes protested & exempt value) _l
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $118,005 919 Market $108,446,610
Taxable $86,065 Taxable $79,093,620
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $123,978 976 Market $121,002,970
Taxabie $90,771 Taxable $88,592,100
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $116,437 1,085 Market $126,335,080
Taxable $84,475 Taxable $91,655,200
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $48,.918 109 Market $5,332,110
Taxable $28,102 Taxable $3,063,100
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(60) - CRANE CO WATER DIST

Category  ltems Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 1,209 429.1080 8,281,650 0 0 8,281,650 129,736,360 0 0 138,018,010 109,464,380
A2 451 333.0846 6,326,600 0 0 6,326,600 6,818,660 348,750 0 13,494,010 11,204,770
A3 3 5.4936 90,850 0 0 90,850 96,720 0 0 187,570 172,130
A* 1,663 767.6872 14,699,100 0 0 14,699,100 136,651,740 348,750 0 161,699,590 120,841,280
B1 7 18.2397 455,670 0 0 455,670 1,694,300 0 0 2,149,970 2,149,970
B2 2 0.6460 15,430 0 0 15,430 286,490 0 0 301,920 223,030
B* 9 18.8857 471,100 0 0 471,100 1,980,790 0 0 2,451,890 2,373,000
C1 380 442.0890 6,927,360 0 0 6,927,360 16,680 0 0 6,944,040 6,906,340
c2 5 2.7865 73,450 0 0 73,450 1,900 0 0 75,350 75,350
C3 1 9.2700 9,270 0 0 9,270 0 0 0 9,270 9,270
c* 386 454.1455 7,010,080 0 0 7,010,080 18,580 0 0 7,028,660 6,990,960
D1 1,695 411,215.4233 0 1,269,460 88,301,430 1,269,460 0 0 0 1,269,460 1,269,460
D2 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 532,160 0 0 532,160 532,160
D* 1,718  411,215.4233 0 1,269,460 88,301,430 1,269,460 532,160 0 0 1,801,620 1,801,620
E 1,020  22,165.2584 4,455,580 0 0 4,455,580 179,090 0 0 4,634,670 4,461,840
E1 17 637.3005 1,844,500 0 0 1,844,500 16,647,630 0 0 18,492,130 15,099,620
E2 6 35.5100 205,260 0 0 205,260 156,320 0 0 361,580 237,040
E* 1,143  22,838.0689 6,505,340 0 0 6,505,340 16,983,040 0 0 23,488,380 19,798,500
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,170,720
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,170,720
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 197,429,208
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 197,429,208
F* 273 2,160.3188 5,376,180 0 0 5,376,180 11,673,190 0 463,202,140 480,251,510 212,599,928
G1 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,521,973,660 1,410,960,884
G* 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,521,973,660  1,410,960,8384
N 1 0.2019 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 0 67,010 67,010
J2 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 919,920 919,920 919,920
J3 7 12.0000 4,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 75,282,920 75,286,920 75,286,920
J4 " 7.6940 770 0 0 770 0 0 1,324,970 1,325,740 1,325,740
J5 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,353,480 1,353,480 1,353,480
J6 66 171.8900 27,690 0 0 27,690 61,280 0 513,160,750 513,249,720 483,621,254
J7 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,210 216,210 216,210
J8 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 789,450 789,450 789,450
J* 96 191.7859 39,050 0 0 39,050 121,700 0 593,047,700 593,208,450 563,479,984
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 ] 6,140,280 6,083,190
L2 339 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 335,088,230 335,088,230 323,949,999
L2C 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 0 4,619,260 4,619,260
L2 340 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 335,088,230 339,707,490 328,569,259
L3 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,470 36,470 36,470
L5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,806,160 7,806,160 0
L* 481 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,759,540 342,930,860 353,690,400 334,688,919
M1 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 11,510,539
M* 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 11,510,539
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(60) - CRANE CO WATER DIST

Category  |tems Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxahle
XB 48 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 24,300 10,800 35,100 0
XC 3,851 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0] 469,540 469,540 0
XN 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 163,570 0 163,570 0
XU 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 36,910 55,580 92,490 0
XV 148 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 459,130 0 11,693,320 0
X* 4,053 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 683,910 535,920 12,454,020 0
TOTAL: 49,492 438,596.0529 37,124,940 1,269,460 88,301,430 38,394,400 176,271,060 25,465,260 2,921,697,009 3,161,827,729  2,685,045,614
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisa! Dist

(61) - CRANE EMERGENCY SERVICE DIST 1

Land
Homesite (+)
Non Homesite (+)
Productivity Market )
Income (+)

Total Land (=)

Ag/Timber *does not include protested

Timber Gain (+)
Productivity Market (+)
Land Ag 1D Q]
Land Ag 1D1 Q]
Land Ag Timber ¢
Productivity Loss (=)

Improvements
Homesite +)
New Homesite ()
Non Homesite (+)
New Non Homesite (+)
Income (+)
Total Improvement (=)

Personal

Homesite (+)
New Homesite (+)
Non Homesite +
New Non Homesite (+)

Total Personal (=)

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property

Minerals/Qil & Gas (+)
Industrial Real (+)
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+)

Total Mineral Market Value (=)

Total Real & Personal Market (+)
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+)
Total Market Value (=)

20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-)
10% Homestead Cap Loss (-)
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation ()

Total Market After Cap(=)

Land Timber Gain (+)
Productivity Loss -)

Total Market Taxable (=)

Value # of Items Exempt
8,174,430 982 0
28,950,510 2,564 3,024,090
88,301,430 1,695 0
0 0 0
125,426,370 5,241 3,024,090
0 0
88,301,430 1,695
0 0
1,269,460 1,685
0 0
87,031,970 1,685
113,669,020 979 0
614,830 74 0
59,419,720 1,095 8,194,120
2,567,490 173 15,980
0 0 0
176,271,060 2,321 8,210,100
5,171,990 108 0
261,640 16 0
18,835,610 421 616,870
1,196,020 53 42,740
25,465,260 598 659,610
1,522,509,580 43,168
463,202,140 14
935,985,289 431
2,921,697,009 43,613
327,162,690 8,160
2,921,697,009 43,613
3,248,859,699 51,773
80,160,522 6,080
9,002,530 482
1,277,060 123
3,158,419,587
0 0
87,031,970 1,685

3,071,387,617

Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of ltems
Exempt Property 11,893,800 151 1,805,710 184
Under $500/$2500 35,100 48 285,262 3,851
Abatements Q 0 0 0
Freeport 0 0 0 0
Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0
Protested Value 0 0 0 0
Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Mineral Unknown 29,800,960 212
Interstate Commerce 0 0
Foreign Trade 0 0
MultiUse 0 0
Solar/Wind Power 0 0
Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0
TCEQ/Pollution Control 51,267,242 17
Allocation 0 0
Historical 0 0]

Disaster Exemption 0 0
Community Housing 0 0
Childcare Facility 0 0
63,196,142 31,891,932
Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 272,560,156

Total Appraised Value (=)

2,976,299,543

Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Homestead H,S +) 0 0
Senior S +) 0 0
Disabled B (+) 0 0
DV 100% ) 1,163,080 9
Surviving Spouse of a Service Member (+) 0 0
Survivhg Spouse of a First Responder (+) 0 0

Total Reimbursable (=) 1,163,080 9
Local Discount +) 23,693,670 1,083
Disabled Veteran +) 172,940 16
Optional 65 ) 7,174,930 388
Local Disabled + 253,880 13
State Homestead (+) 0 0
Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0]
Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts +) 0 0
Total Exemptions (=) 32,458,500
Total Exemptions™ (-) 32,458,500
F1 - CRANE EMERGENCY SERVICE DIST 1 Net Taxable Value (=) 2,943,841,043
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

Count of Homesteads

(61) - CRANE EMERGENCY SERVICE DIST 1

H S F B D w (o] DV DV100  SS First Resp SS Svc Member
680 389 0 14 0 0 0 20 9 0 0

Total Parcels*: 49,457 Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership
Total Owners: 8,981

Total Items: 51,773

H - Homestead D - Disabled Only

S - Qver 65 W - Widow

F - Disabled Widow O - Over 65 (No HS)

B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran
DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
4 (4B, 4H, 4S) - Surviving Spouse of a Service Member
5* (5B, 5H, 58) - Surviving Spouse of a First Responder

Special Certified Totals

Exempt Value of First Time 0
Absolute Exemption $

Exempt Value of First Time

Partial Exemption $518,970
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $79,710 Taxable $0
Taxable $2,360
Value Loss $77,350
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $4,581,260 Taxable $4,402,260
Taxable $4,402,260
Average Values* (includes protested & exempt value) J
Average Homestead Value A* Parcels Total Homestead Value A*
Market $118,005 919 Market $108,446,610
Taxable $80,764 Taxable $74,222,490
Average Homestead Value A* and E* Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E*
Market $123,978 976 Market $121,002,970
Taxable $85,415 Taxable $83,365,440
Average Homestead Value A* and E* and M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value A* and E* and M1
Market $116,437 1,085 Market $126,335,080
Taxable $79,447 Taxable $86,200,230
Average Homestead Value M1 Parcels Total Homestead Value M1
Market $48,918 109 Market $5,332,110
Taxable $26,007 Taxable $2,834,790
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Page 29 of 33



@

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(61) - CRANE EMERGENCY SERVICE DIST 1

Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
A1 1,209 429.1090 8,281,650 0 0 8,281,650 129,736,360 0 0 138,018,010 104,925,000
A2 451 333.0846 6,326,600 0 0 6,326,600 6,818.660 348,750 0 13,494,010 10,873,020
A3 3 5.4936 90,850 0 0 90,850 96,720 0 0 187,570 172,130
A* 1,663 767.6872 14,699,100 0 0 14,699,100 136,651,740 348,750 0 151,699,590 115,970,150
B1 7 18.2397 455,670 0 0 455,670 1,694,300 0 0 2,149,970 2,149,970
B2 2 0.6460 15,430 0 0 15,430 286,490 0 0 301,920 223,030
B* 9 18.8857 471,100 0 0 471,100 1,980,790 0 0 2,451,890 2,373,000
C1 380 442.0890 6,927,360 0 0 6,927,360 16,680 0 0 6,944,040 6,906,340
Cc2 5 2.7865 73,450 0 0 73,450 1,900 0 0 75,350 75,350
Cc3 1 9.2700 9,270 0 0 9,270 0 0 0 9,270 9,270
c* 386 454.1455 7,010,080 0 0 7,010,080 18,580 0 0 7,028,660 6,990,960
D1 1,695 411,2154233 0 1,269,460 88,301,430 1,269,460 0 0 0 1,269,460 1,269,460
D2 23 0.0000 0 0 0 0 532,160 0 0 532,160 532,160
D* 1,718 411,215.4233 0 1,269,460 88,301,430 1,269,460 532,160 0 0 1,801,620 1,801,620
E 1,020  22,165.2584 4,455,580 0 0 4,455,580 179,090 0 0 4,634,670 4,461,390
E1 117 637.3005 1,844,500 0 0 1,844,500 16,647,630 0 0 18,492,130 14,724,620
E2 6 35.5100 205,260 0 0 205,260 156,320 0 0 361,580 226,960
E* 1,143  22,838.0689 6,505,340 0 0 6,505,340 16,983,040 0 0 23,488,380 19,412,970
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,155,720
F1 227 474.9118 4,122,170 0 0 4,122,170 11,286,560 0 0 15,408,730 15,155,720
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 461,724,607
F2 46 1,685.4070 1,254,010 0 0 1,254,010 386,630 0 463,202,140 464,842,780 461,724,607
F* 273 2,160.3188 5,376,180 0 0 5,376,180 11,673,190 0 463,202,140 480,251,510 476,880,327
G1 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,521,973660 1,410,960,884
G* 39,301 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,521,973,660 1,521,973,660 1,410,960,884
J1 1 0.2019 6,590 0 0 6,590 60,420 0 0 67,010 67,010
J2 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 919,920 919,920 819,920
J3 7 12.0000 4,000 0 0 4,000 0 0 75,282,920 75,286,920 75,286,920
J4 1 7.6940 770 0 0 770 0 0 1,324,970 1,325,740 1,325,740
J5 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,353,480 1,353,480 1,353,480
J6 66 171.8900 27,690 0 0 27,690 61,280 0 513,160,750 513,249,720 483,521,254
J7 2 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,210 216,210 216,210
Jg 6 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 789,450 789,450 789,450
J* 96 191.7859 39,050 1] 0 39,050 121,700 0 593,047,700 593,208,450 563,479,984
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L1 137 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 6,140,280 0 6,140,280 6,083,190
L2 339 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 335,088,230 335,088,230 323,949,999
L2c 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 0 4,619,260 4,619,260
L2 340 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 4,619,260 335,088,230 339,707,490 328,569,259
L3 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,470 36,470 36,470
L5 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,806,160 7,806,160 0
L> 4381 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 10,759,540 342,930,860 353,690,400 334,688,919
M1 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 11,282,229
M* 369 0.0000 0 0 0 0 99,760 13,673,060 6,729 13,779,549 11,282,229
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2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(61) - CRANE EMERGENCY SERVICE DIST 1

Category  [tems Acres Land AgfTimber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market  Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
XB 48 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 24,300 10,800 35,100 0
XC 3,851 0.0000 0] 0 0 0 0 0 469,540 469,540 0
XN 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 163,570 0 163,570 0
XU 3 0.0000 0 0 0 0 0 36,910 55,580 92,490 0
XV 148 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3.024,090 8,210,100 459,130 0 11,693,320 0
X* 4,053 949.7376 3,024,090 0 0 3,024,090 8,210,100 683,910 535,920 12,454,020 0
TOTAL: 49,492 438,596.0529 37,124,940 1,269,460 88,301,430 38,394,400 176,271,060 25,465,260 2,921,697,009 3,161,827,729  2,943,841,043
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@

2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist
(80) - UNIVERSITY LAND

Land Value # of ltems Exempt Losses Real-Personal Value # of ltems MIUP Value # of ltems
Homesite (+) 0 0 0 Exempt Property 0 0 0 0
Non Homesite + 0 0 Q Under $500/$2500 0 0 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 17,499,690 104 0 Abatements 0 0 0 0
Income ) 0 0 0 Freeport 0 0 0 0

Total Land (=) 17,499,690 104 0 Goods In Transit 0 0 0 0

Ag/Timber *does not include protested Protested Value 0 0 Y 0

. i Chapter 313 Value Limitation 0 0
Timber Gain + 0 0 Mineral Unknown 0 0
Productivity Market (+) 17,499,690 104 Interstate Commerce 0 0
Land Ag 1D Q] 0 0 Foreign Trade 0 0
Land Ag 1D1 G 233,400 104 A
. MultiUse 0 0
Land Ag Timber © e 0 Solar/Wind Power 0 0
Productivity Loss (=) 17,266,290 104 Vehicle Leased for Personal Use 0 0

Improvements TCEQ/Pollution Control 0 0
Homesite +) 0 0 0 Allocation 0 0
New Homesite (+) 0 0 0 Historical 0 0
Non Homesite (+) 35,890 1 0 Disaster Exemption ] 0
New Non Homesite * 0 0 0 Community Housing 0 0
Income +) 0 0 0 Childcare Facility 0] 0

Total Improvement (=) 35,890 1 0 0 0

Personal Total Losses (includes Prod. Loss & Cap Loss) (=) 17,266,290
Homesite ) 0 0 0
New Homesite (*) 0 0 0 Total Appraised Value (=) 269,290
Non Homesite (+) 0 0 0 .

New Non Homesite +) 0 0 o Homestead Exemptions Value # of ltems
Total Personal (=) 0 0 0 Homestead H,S - 0 0
. . - Senior S +) 0 0

Mineral/Industrial/Utility/Personal Property Disabled B ) 0 0
Minerals/Oil & Gas (+) 0 0 DV 100% ) 0 0
Industrial Real (+) 0 0 Surviving Spouse of a Service Member +) 0 0
Industrial/Utility Personal Property  (+) 0 0 Survivng Spouse of a First Responder ) 0 0

Total Mineral Market Value (=) 0 0 Total Reimbursable (=) 0 o
Total Real & Personal Market +) 17,535,580 105 E‘.’cal')lfo/‘“t‘”t ® 0 :
Total Mineral/Industrial Market (+) 0 0 Ols‘t?onZI 656 eran 8 0 0
Total Market Value(=) 17,535,580 105 Local Disabled " 0 0
20% MIUP Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0 State Homestead ) 0 0
10% Homestead Cap Loss -) 0 0 Disabled Vet Donated Home (Charity) (+) 0 0
20% Circuit Breaker Limitation (-) 0 0 Surviving Spouse Ported Amounts () 0 0
Total Market After Cap(=) 17,535,580 Total Exemptions (=) 0
Land Timber Gain (+) 0 0 Total Exemptions* (-) 0
Productivity Loss (-) 17,266,290 104
Total Market Taxable (=) 269,290 80 - UNIVERSITY LAND Net Taxable Value (=) 269,290
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@ 2024 Certified History Recap
Crane County Appraisal Dist

(80) - UNIVERSITY LAND

Count of Homesteads H - Homestead D - Disabled Only

H s F B D w 0 DV DV100 SSFirstResp  SS Svc Member ?_'gi‘;‘:rbf:d Widow ‘c’)"_' hdow. (o HS)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B - Disabled DV - Disabled Veteran
DV100 (1, 2, 3) - 100% Disabled Veteran
Total Parcels*: 104* Parcel count is figured by parcel per ownership g*(?fé 45HH' 45?4)‘_3;[::&7;?393;’;:5::; faaS;:;"tcse'\;';g:,zzrr
Total Owners: 1
Total ltems: 105
Special Certified Totals ]
Exempt Value of First Time $0
Absolute Exemption
Exempt Value of First Time $0
Partial Exemption
New AG/Timber Industrial/Utility/Personal Property New Value
Market $0 Taxable $0
Taxable %0
Value Loss $0
New Improvement/Personal Grand Total New Value
Market $0 Taxable
Taxable $0
Average Vaiues* (includes protested & exempt value) ]
Parcels
Market Market
Taxable Taxable
Category  Items Acres Land Ag/Timber Productivity Taxable Land Improvements Personal Mineral Total Market Total Net
Code Market Taxable Taxable
D1 104 65,244.8000 0 233,400 17,499,690 233,400 0 0 0 233,400 233,400
D2 1 0.0000 0 0 0 0 35,890 0 0 35,890 35,890
D* 105 65,244.8000 0 233,400 17,499,690 233,400 35,890 0 0 269,290 269,290
TOTAL: 105 65,244.8000 0 233,400 17,499,690 233,400 35,890 0 0 269,290 269,290
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